507472943 09/02/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7519836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW TUSTIAN	07/25/2022
ANKIT VARTAK	07/25/2022
THOMAS DALY	08/03/2022
ERICA PYLES	08/03/2022
NISHA PALACKAL	07/26/2022
SHUNHAI WANG	07/25/2022
NING LI	07/25/2022
MATTHEW FRANKLIN	07/26/2022
SHAWN LAWRENCE	07/28/2022
AMY JOHNSON	07/28/2022
MEGHAN CASEY	07/26/2022
JAIMIE GRAPEL	07/31/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	777 OLD SAW MILL RIVER ROAD
City:	TARRYTOWN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591-6707

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17711723

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)715-8100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127159100

Email: dtorniali@kramerlevin.com

**Correspondent Name:** KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

> **PATENT REEL: 061285 FRAME: 0346**

507472943

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70816-02433 (10563US03)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE TORNIALI
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Torniali/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/02/2022	
Total Attachments: 24	

source=10563US03-Executed Assignments-#page1.tif source=10563US03-Executed Assignments-#page2.tif source=10563US03-Executed Assignments-#page3.tif source=10563US03-Executed\_Assignments-#page4.tif source=10563US03-Executed\_Assignments-#page5.tif source=10563US03-Executed Assignments-#page6.tif source=10563US03-Executed Assignments-#page7.tif source=10563US03-Executed\_Assignments-#page8.tif source=10563US03-Executed Assignments-#page9.tif source=10563US03-Executed Assignments-#page10.tif source=10563US03-Executed Assignments-#page11.tif source=10563US03-Executed\_Assignments-#page12.tif source=10563US03-Executed Assignments-#page13.tif source=10563US03-Executed Assignments-#page14.tif source=10563US03-Executed Assignments-#page15.tif source=10563US03-Executed\_Assignments-#page16.tif source=10563US03-Executed\_Assignments-#page17.tif source=10563US03-Executed\_Assignments-#page18.tif source=10563US03-Executed\_Assignments-#page19.tif source=10563US03-Executed Assignments-#page20.tif source=10563US03-Executed\_Assignments-#page21.tif source=10563US03-Executed\_Assignments-#page22.tif source=10563US03-Executed Assignments-#page23.tif source=10563US03-Executed Assignments-#page24.tif

Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew TUSTIAN, residing at 51 Hidden Hollow Lane, Millwood, NY 10546, a citizen of the United States of America, Ankit VARTAK, residing at 140 Nob Hill Drive, Elmsford, NY 10523, a citizen of the United States of America, Thomas DALY, residing at 4 Dolphin Road, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Erica PYLES, residing at 12 Linden Court, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Nisha PALACKAL, residing at 29 Westchester View Lane, White Plains, NY 10607, a citizen of the United States of America, Shunhal WANG, residing at 21 Wyndham Road, Scarsdale, NY 10583, a citizen of China, Ning LI, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canaan, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Matthew FRANKLIN, residing at 28 Nirvana Avenue, Great Neck, NY 11023, a citizen of the United States of America, Shawn LAWRENCE, residing at 4 Sugarhill Road, Nyack, NY 10960, a citizen of the United States of America, Amy JOHNSON, residing at 953 Long Hill Road W, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, a citizen of the United States of America, Meghan CASEY, residing at 10 Windbeam Loop, Ringwood, NJ 07456, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 19 Mary Lane, Waldwick NJ, 07463, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

## "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 17/711,723; filed April 1, 2022

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 2 of 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set OUR hands and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date: 255VL2022	And Sw TUSTIAN
Date:	Ankit VARTAK
Date:	Thomas DALY
Date:	Erica PYLES
Date:	Nisha PALACKAL
Date:	Shunhai WANG
Date:	Ning Li
Date:	Matthew FRANKLIN
Date:	Shawn LAWRENCE
Date:	Amy JOHNSON
Date:	Meghan CASEY
Date:	Jaimie GRAPEL

Atty Docket No.: 10563US03 Application No.: 17/711,723

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew TUSTIAN, residing at 51 Hidden Hollow Lane, Millwood, NY 10546, a citizen of the United States of America, Ankit VARTAK, residing at 140 Nob Hill Drive, Elmsford, NY 10523, a citizen of the United States of America, Thomas DALY, residing at 4 Dolphin Road, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Erica PYLES, residing at 12 Linden Court, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Nisha PALACKAL, residing at 29 Westchester View Lane, White Plains, NY 10607, a citizen of the United States of America, Shunhai WANG, residing at 21 Wyndham Road, Scarsdale, NY 10583, a citizen of China, Ning LI, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canaan, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Matthew FRANKLIN, residing at 28 Nirvana Avenue, Great Neck, NY 11023, a citizen of the United States of America, Shawn LAWRENCE, residing at 4 Sugarhill Road, Nyack, NY 10960, a citizen of the United States of America, Amy JOHNSON, residing at 953 Long Hill Road W, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, a citizen of the United States of America, Meghan CASEY, residing at 10 Windbeam Loop, Ringwood, NJ 07456, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 19 Mary Lane, Waldwick NJ, 07463, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

## "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 17/711,723; filed April 1, 2022

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 2 of 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful paths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Andrew TUSTIAN  Andrew TUSTIAN
A. hit 1 Lath
January V
Ankit VARTAK
Thomas DALY
Erica PYLES
Erica PYLES
Nisha PALACKAL
NISNA PALACKAL
Shunhai WANG
Ning Li
Matthew FRANKLIN
Shawn LAWRENCE
Amy JOHNSON
Amy JOHNSON
Meghan CASEY
megnan CASET
Jaimie GRAPEL

Page 1 of 2

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew TUSTIAN, residing at 51 Hidden Hollow Lane, Millwood, NY 10546, a citizen of the United States of America, Ankit VARTAK, residing at 140 Nob Hill Drive, Elmsford, NY 10523, a citizen of the United States of America, Thomas DALY, residing at 4 Dolphin Road, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Erica PYLES, residing at 12 Linden Court, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Nisha PALACKAL, residing at 29 Westchester View Lane, White Plains, NY 10607, a citizen of the United States of America, Shunhai WANG, residing at 21 Wyndham Road, Scarsdale, NY 10583, a citizen of China, Ning Li, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canaan, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Matthew FRANKLIN, residing at 28 Nirvana Avenue, Great Neck, NY 11023, a citizen of the United States of America, Shawn LAWRENCE, residing at 4 Sugarhill Road, Nyack, NY 10960, a citizen of the United States of America, Amy JOHNSON, residing at 953 Long Hill Road W, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 10 Windbeam Loop, Ringwood, NJ 07456, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 19 Mary Lane, Waldwick NJ, 07463, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

## "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 17/711,723; filed April 1, 2022

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 2 of 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date:	
	Andrew TUSTIAN
Date:	Ankit VARTAK
Date: Aug 3, 2022	Thomas DAL
Date:	Erica PYLES
Date:	Nisha PALACKAL
Date:	Shunhai WANG
Date:	Ning Li
Date:	Matthew FRANKLIN
Date:	Shawn LAWRENCE
Date:	Amy JOHNSON
Date:	Meghan CASEY
Date:	Jaimie GRAPEL

Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew TUSTIAN, residing at 51 Hidden Hollow Lane, Millwood, NY 10546, a citizen of the United States of America, Ankit VARTAK, residing at 140 Nob Hill Drive, Elmsford, NY 10523, a citizen of the United States of America, Thomas DALY, residing at 4 Dolphin Road, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Erica PYLES, residing at 12 Linden Court, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Nisha PALACKAL, residing at 29 Westchester View Lane, White Plains, NY 10607, a citizen of the United States of America, Shunhai WANG, residing at 21 Wyndham Road, Scarsdale, NY 10583, a citizen of China, Ning LI, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canaan, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Matthew FRANKLIN, residing at 28 Nirvana Avenue, Great Neck, NY 11023, a citizen of the United States of America, Shawn LAWRENCE, residing at 4 Sugarhill Road, Nyack, NY 10960, a citizen of the United States of America, Amy JOHNSON, residing at 953 Long Hill Road W, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, a citizen of the United States of America, Meghan CASEY, residing at 10 Windbeam Loop, Ringwood, NJ 07456, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 19 Mary Lane, Waldwick NJ, 07463, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

## "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 17/711,723; filed April 1, 2022

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 2 of 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set OUR hands and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:	Andrew TUSTIAN
Date:	Ankit VARTAK
Date:	Thomas DALY
Date:	Erica PYLES
Date:	Nisha PALACKAL
Date:	Shunhai WANG
Date:	Ning LI
Date:	Matthew FRANKLIN
Date:	Shawn LAWRENCE
Date:	Amy JOHNSON
Date:	Meghan CASEY
Date:	Jaimie GRAPEL

Page 1 of 2

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew TUSTIAN, residing at 51 Hidden Hollow Lane, Millwood, NY 10546, a citizen of the United States of America, Ankit VARTAK, residing at 140 Nob Hill Drive, Elmsford, NY 10523, a citizen of the United States of America, Thomas DALY, residing at 4 Dolphin Road, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Erica PYLES, residing at 12 Linden Court, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Nisha PALACKAL, residing at 29 Westchester View Lane, White Plains, NY 10607, a citizen of the United States of America, Shunhai WANG, residing at 21 Wyndham Road, Scarsdale, NY 10583, a citizen of China, Ning Li, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canaan, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Matthew FRANKLIN, residing at 28 Nirvana Avenue, Great Neck, NY 11023, a citizen of the United States of America, Shawn LAWRENCE, residing at 4 Sugarhill Road, Nyack, NY 10960, a citizen of the United States of America, Amy JOHNSON, residing at 953 Long Hill Road W, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, a citizen of the United States of America, Meghan CASEY, residing at 10 Windbeam Loop, Ringwood, NJ 07456, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 19 Mary Lane, Waldwick NJ, 07463, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

#### "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 17/711,723; filed April 1, 2022

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNMENT
Page 2 of 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set OUR hands and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:	
	Andrew TUSTIAN
Date:	A (-44 M A D
	Ankit VARTAK
Date:	Thomas DALY
Date:	
	Erica PYLES
Date: 26 JUN 2022	<u>Bhalatalos</u>
	Nisha PALACKAL
Date:	Shunhai WANG
	Sidisiai WARG
Date:	Ning LI
Date:	
	Matthew FRANKLIN
Date:	
	Shawn LAWRENCE
Date:	Amy JOHNSON
\$8. <sup>44</sup>	Tanky USA MOSA
Date:	Meghan CASEY
Date:	
	Jaimle GRAPEL

Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew TUSTIAN, residing at 51 Hidden Hollow Lane, Millwood, NY 10546, a citizen of the United States of America, Ankit VARTAK, residing at 140 Nob Hill Drive, Elmsford, NY 10523, a citizen of the United States of America, Thomas DALY, residing at 4 Dolphin Road, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Erica PYLES, residing at 12 Linden Court, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Nisha PALACKAL, residing at 29 Westchester View Lane, White Plains, NY 10607, a citizen of the United States of America, Shunhai WANG, residing at 21 Wyndham Road, Scarsdale, NY 10583, a citizen of China, Ning LI, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canaan, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Matthew FRANKLIN, residing at 28 Nirvana Avenue, Great Neck, NY 11023, a citizen of the United States of America, Shawn LAWRENCE, residing at 4 Sugarhill Road, Nyack, NY 10960, a citizen of the United States of America, Amy JOHNSON, residing at 953 Long Hill Road W, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 10 Windbeam Loop, Ringwood, NJ 07456, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 19 Mary Lane, Waldwick NJ, 07463, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

#### "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 17/711,723; filed April 1, 2022

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 2 of 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date:	Andrew TUSTIAN
Date:	Ankit VARTAK
Date:	Thomas DALY
Date:	Erica PYLES
Date:	Nisha PALACKAL
Date: 25 Jul 2022	Nisha PALACKAL  Shunhai WANG
Date:	Ning LI
Date:	Matthew FRANKLIN
Date:	Shawn LAWRENCE
Date:	Amy JOHNSON
Date:	Meghan CASEY
Date:	Jaimie GRAPEL

Page 1 of 2

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew TUSTIAN, residing at 51 Hidden Hollow Lane, Millwood, NY 10546, a citizen of the United States of America, Ankit VARTAK, residing at 140 Nob Hill Drive, Elmsford, NY 10523, a citizen of the United States of America, Thomas DALY, residing at 4 Dolphin Road, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Erica PYLES, residing at 12 Linden Court, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Nisha PALACKAL, residing at 29 Westchester View Lane, White Plains, NY 10607, a citizen of the United States of America, Shunhai WANG, residing at 21 Wyndham Road, Scarsdale, NY 10583, a citizen of China, Ning LI, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canaan, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Matthew FRANKLIN, residing at 28 Nirvana Avenue, Great Neck, NY 11023, a citizen of the United States of America, Shawn LAWRENCE, residing at 4 Sugarhill Road, Nyack, NY 10960, a citizen of the United States of America, Amy JOHNSON, residing at 953 Long Hill Road W, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, a citizen of the United States of America, Meghan CASEY, residing at 10 Windbeam Loop, Ringwood, NJ 07456, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 19 Mary Lane, Waldwick NJ, 07463, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

#### "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 17/711,723; filed April 1, 2022

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

**AND WE HEREBY** covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Atty Docket No.: 10563US03 Application No.: 17/711,723

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date:	
	Andrew TUSTIAN
Date:	Ankit VARTAK
Date:	Thomas DALY
Date:	Erica PYLES
Date:	Nisha PALACKAL
Date:	Shunhai WANG , /
Date: 25 July 2022	Ning LI
Date:	Matthew FRANKLIN
Date:	Shawn LAWRENCE
Date:	Amy JOHNSON
Date:	Meghan CASEY
Date:	
	Inimia CDADEI

Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew TUSTIAN, residing at 51 Hidden Hollow Lane, Millwood, NY 10546, a citizen of the United States of America, Ankit VARTAK, residing at 140 Nob Hill Drive, Elmsford, NY 10523, a citizen of the United States of America, Thomas DALY, residing at 4 Dolphin Road, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Erica PYLES, residing at 12 Linden Court, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Nisha PALACKAL, residing at 29 Westchester View Lane, White Plains, NY 10607, a citizen of the United States of America, Shunhal WANG, residing at 21 Wyndham Road, Scarsdale, NY 10583, a citizen of China, Ning LI, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canaan, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Matthew FRANKLIN, residing at 28 Nirvana Avenue, Great Neck, NY 11023, a citizen of the United States of America, Shawn LAWRENCE, residing at 4 Sugarhill Road, Nyack, NY 10960, a citizen of the United States of America, Amy JOHNSON, residing at 953 Long Hill Road W, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, a citizen of the United States of America, Meghan CASEY, residing at 10 Windbeam Loop, Ringwood, NJ 07456, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 19 Mary Lane, Waldwick NJ, 07463, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

#### "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 17/711,723; filed April 1, 2022

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 2 of 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date:	Andrew TUSTIAN
	Andrew TUSTIAN
Date:	Ankit VARTAK
Date:	Thomas DALY
Date:	Erica PYLES
Date:	Nisha PALACKAL
Date:	Shunhai WANG
Date:	Ning Li
Date: July 26, 2022	Matthew FRANKUN
Date:	Shawn LAWRENCE
Date:	Amy JOHNSON
Date:	
Date	Meghan CASEY
Date:	Jalmie GRAPEL

Page 1 of 2

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew TUSTIAN, residing at 51 Hidden Hollow Lane, Millwood, NY 10546, a citizen of the United States of America, Ankit VARTAK, residing at 140 Nob Hill Drive, Elmsford, NY 10523, a citizen of the United States of America, Erica PYLES, residing Thomas DALY, residing at 4 Dolphin Road, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Erica PYLES, residing at 12 Linden Court, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Nisha PALACKAL, residing at 29 Westchester View Lane, White Plains, NY 10607, a citizen of the United States of America, Shunhai WANG, residing at 21 Wyndham Road, Scarsdale, NY 10583, a citizen of China, Ning LI, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canaan, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Matthew FRANKLIN, residing at 28 Nirvana Avenue, Great Neck, NY 11023, a citizen of the United States of America, Shawn LAWRENCE, residing at 4 Sugarhill Road, Nyack, NY 10960, a citizen of the United States of America, Amy JOHNSON, residing at 953 Long Hill Road W, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 10 Windbeam Loop, Ringwood, NJ 07456, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 19 Mary Lane, Waldwick NJ, 07463, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

# "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 17/711,723; filed April 1, 2022

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 2 of 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set OUR hands and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:	
	Andrew TUSTIAN
Date:	
	Ankit VARTAK
Date:	
	Thomas DALY
Date:	
	Erica PYLES
Date:	
	Nisha PALACKAL
Date:	
	Shunhai WANG
Date:	
	Ning LI
Date:	
	Matthew FRANKLIN
Date: 285ul 2#22	Langue Commence Comme
	Answn LAWNENCE
Date:	
	Amy JOHNSON
Date:	
	Meghan CASEY
Date:	
	Jaimie GRAPEL

Atty Docket No.: 10563US03 Application No.: 17/711,723

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew TUSTIAN, residing at 51 Hidden Hollow Lane, Millwood, NY 10546, a citizen of the United States of America, Ankit VARTAK, residing at 140 Nob Hill Drive, Elmsford, NY 10523, a citizen of the United States of America. Thomas DALY, residing at 4 Dolphin Road, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America. Erica PYLES, residing at 12 Linden Courl, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America. Nisha PALACKAL, residing at 29 Westchester View Lane, White Plains, NY 10607, a citizen of the United States of America. Shunhai WANG, residing at 21 Wyndham Road, Scarsdale, NY 10683, a citizen of China, Ning LI, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canean, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Matthew FRANKLIN, residing at 28 Nirvana Avenue, Great Neck, NY 11023, a citizen of the United States of America. Shawn LAWRENCE, residing at 4 Sugarhill Road, Nyack, NY 10960, a citizen of the United States of America. Amy JOHNSON, residing at 953 Long Hill Road W, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, a citizen of the United States of America, Meghan CASEY, residing at 10 Windbeam Loop, Ringwood, NJ 07456, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 19 Mary Lane, Waldwick NJ, 07463, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

### "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 17/711,723; filed April 1, 2022.

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Paients and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument:

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 2 of 2

AND WE HEREBY further coverant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date	
Date.	Andrew TUSTIAN
Date:	Ankit VARTAK
Date:	Thomas DALY
Date:	Erica PYLES
Date:	Nisha PALACKAL
Date:	Shunhsi WANG
Date:	Ning LI
Date:	Matthew FRANKLIN
Date:	Shawn LAWRENCE
Date: <u>28Ju12022</u>	any Johnson
Date:	Meghan CASEY
Date:	Jaimie GRAPEL
	C333 (C052 X3 (3 (3 (3 (3 (3 (3 (3 (3 (3 (3 (3 (3 (3

Atty Docket No.: 10563US03 Application No.: 17/711,723

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew TUSTIAN, residing at 51 Hidden Hollow Lane, Millwood, NY 10546, a citizen of the United States of America, Ankit VARTAK, residing at 140 Nob Hill Drive, Elmsford, NY 10523, a citizen of the United States of America, Thomas DALY, residing at 4 Dolphin Road, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Erica PYLES, residing at 12 Linden Court, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Nisha PALACKAL, residing at 29 Westchester View Lane, White Plains, NY 10607, a citizen of the United States of America, Shunhai WANG, residing at 21 Wyndham Road, Scarsdale, NY 10583, a citizen of China, Ning Lt, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canaan, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Matthew FRANKLIN, residing at 28 Nirvana Avenue, Great Neck, NY 11023, a citizen of the United States of America, Shawn LAWRENCE, residing at 4 Sugarhill Road, Nyack, NY 10960, a citizen of the United States of America, Amy JOHNSON, residing at 953 Long Hill Road W, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, a citizen of the United States of America, Meghan CASEY, residing at 10 Windbeam Loop, Ringwood, NJ 07456, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 19 Mary Lane, Waldwick NJ, 07463, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

## "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 17/711,723; filed April 1, 2022

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

SSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date:	Andrew TUSTIAN
Date:	Ankit VARTAK
Date:	Thomas DALY
Date:	Erica PYLES
Date:	Nisha PALACKAL
Date;	Shunhai WANG
Date:	Ning LI
Date:	Matthew FRANKLIN
Date:	Shawn LAWRENCE
Date:	Amy JOHNSON
Date: 26 Jul 2022	Meghén GASEY
Date:	Jaimie GRAPEL

Page 1 of 2

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew TUSTIAN, residing at 51 Hidden Hollow Lane, Millwood, NY 10546, a citizen of the United States of America, Ankit VARTAK, residing at 140 Nob Hill Drive, Elmsford, NY 10523, a citizen of the United States of America, Thomas DALY, residing at 4 Dolphin Road, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Erica PYLES, residing at 12 Linden Court, New City, NY 10956, a citizen of the United States of America, Nisha PALACKAL, residing at 29 Westchester View Lane, White Plains, NY 10607, a citizen of the United States of America, Shunhai WANG, residing at 21 Wyndham Road, Scarsdale, NY 10583, a citizen of China, Ning LI, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canaan, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Matthew FRANKLIN, residing at 28 Nirvana Avenue, Great Neck, NY 11023, a citizen of the United States of America, Shawn LAWRENCE, residing at 4 Sugarhill Road, Nyack, NY 10960, a citizen of the United States of America. Amy JOHNSON, residing at 953 Long Hill Road W, Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 10 Windbeam Loop, Ringwood, NJ 07456, a citizen of the United States of America, and Jaimie GRAPEL, residing at 19 Mary Lane, Waldwick NJ, 07463, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

## "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 17/711,723; filed April 1, 2022

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over. and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument,

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Afty Docket No.: 10563US03 Application No.: 17/711,723

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set OUR hands and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:	
	Andrew TUSTIAN
Date:	_
	Ankit VARTAK
Date:	•
	Thomas DALY
Date:	•
	Erica PYLES
Date:	_
	Nisha PALACKAL
Date:	
	Shunhai WANG
Date:	
	Ning LI
Date:	
	Matthew FRANKLIN
Date:	
	Shawn LAWRENCE
Date:	
	Amy JOHNSON
Date:	
21 - 0-0-	Meghan CASEY
Date: 31 July 2022	
•337	Jainie GRAPEL

PATENT REEL: 061285 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 09/02/2022